P \$40,00 2927

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig Andrew Diamond	01/02/2007
Mark Jeffrey Armstrong	01/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iron Age Design and Import, LLC, d/b/a Iron Age Designs
Street Address:	6242 S. Verde St.
City:	Tacoma
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)441-7362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 441-3440
Email: dlg@skaya.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Garrison
Address Line 1: 2001 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121-2522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IRO103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Garrison

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTRECORD#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTRECORD#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018940 FRAME: 0822

500230684

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS, Craig Andrew Diamond, residing at 6242 S. Verde St., Tacoma, WA 98409; and

Mark Jeffrey Armstrong, residing at 19115 2nd Ave. S. W., Seattle, WA 98166, citizens of the

United States,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE Iron Age Design and Import, LLC, d/b/a Iron Age Designs residing or having a

principal place of business at 6242 S. Verde St. Tacoma, WA 98409, a corporation of the State of

Washington,

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title,

and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled MINNIONE

DRAIN COVER and which is found in United States design patent application Serial Number

29/275,399, filed on December 22, 2006, (applicants' attorney is authorized to enter the Serial

Number and filing date when in receipt of the same) and in and to all Letters Patent to be

obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or

substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 018940 FRAME: 0823

Docket No. IRO103

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and that said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

EXECUTE	D ON, and effective from this Z day of January, 2004 at
ASSIGNORS:	Craig Andrew Diamond
	Name
	Signature Designer optimist
	Title (if applicable)
	Mark Jeffrey Annstrong
	Marine Name
	Signature
	Title (if applicable)

103 ASSIGNMENT.wpd

RECORDED: 02/28/2007

2